

Clauss
Brothers, Inc.

Hacienda
Landscaping

Elanar
Construction,
Co.

Item / Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
A. SITE PREPARATION/DEMOLITION:								
1. Furnish, install, and maintain temporary 6' link construction fencing to secure fence during construction. Portions of existing site fence to be used as construction fencing, see Existing Conditions and Demolition Plan.	122	linear feet	\$14.98	\$1,827.56	\$6.00	\$732.00	\$8.00	\$976.00
2. Furnish and install erosion control fencing as shown on plan on the critical sides of the site.	175	linear feet	\$5.01	\$876.75	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$4.00	\$700.00
3. Furnish and install tree protection fencing as shown.	66	linear feet	\$5.81	\$383.46	\$3.00	\$198.00	\$4.00	\$264.00
4. Furnish and install inlet sediment control device. See SESC plan.	1	lump sum	\$694.00	\$694.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
5. Remove existing fence panels including footings and deliver fence panels to the Owner.	1	lump sum	\$862.50	\$862.50	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
SUBTOTAL				\$4,644.27		\$3,355.00		\$2,600.00

B. SITE GRADING AND EXCAVATION:

1. Strip and stockpile all topsoil encountered during grading operations.

Item / Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
2. Perform all grading and excavation to obtain subgrades for pavement and other grading requirements as shown or noted on Plan and in accordance with the specifications.								
For completing items 1-2	1	lump sum	\$17,894.20	<u>\$17,894.20</u>	\$3,000.00	<u>\$3,000.00</u>	\$3,240.00	<u>\$3,240.00</u>
SUBTOTAL				\$17,894.20		\$3,000.00		\$3,240.00
C. CONCRETE :								
1. 6" x 12" concrete band	147	linear feet	<u>\$43.39</u>	<u>\$6,378.33</u>	<u>\$30.00</u>	<u>\$4,410.00</u>	<u>\$55.00</u>	<u>\$8,085.00</u>
SUBTOTAL				\$6,378.33		\$4,410.00		\$8,085.00

Item / Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
--------------------	------------------	------	------------	----------	------------	----------	------------	----------

D. PLAYGROUND SURFACING

1. Poured-in-Place Synthetic Rubber Surfacing: Cast-in-Place Synthetic Rubber Surfacing: Furnish and install 1/2" minimum thickness of EPDM surfacing material ("Evertop") as supplied by Surface America or approved equal over 4" concrete mud slab. Use aliphatic urethane binder (non-yellowing) with colors as recommended by the manufacturer. See detail for construction requirements, colors and areas.

1,300	square feet	<u>\$38.13</u>	<u>\$49,569.00</u>	<u>\$37.00</u>	<u>\$48,100.00</u>	<u>\$36.50</u>	<u>\$47,450.00</u>
-------	-------------	----------------	--------------------	----------------	--------------------	----------------	--------------------

SUBTOTAL

\$49,569.00	\$48,100.00	\$47,450.00
-------------	-------------	-------------

E. CREATIVE PLAY AREA

Apparatus: Install all play apparatus as shown and noted on plan and in play apparatus schedule.

1. Install Dragon Head manufactured by Landscape Structures and furnished by Owner.

1	each	<u>\$1,980.00</u>	<u>\$1,980.00</u>	<u>\$4,900.00</u>	<u>\$4,900.00</u>	<u>\$3,800.00</u>	<u>\$3,800.00</u>
---	------	-------------------	-------------------	-------------------	-------------------	-------------------	-------------------

Item / Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
2. Install Crawl Tunnel manufactured by Landscape Structures and furnished by owner.	1	each	<u>\$1,320.00</u>	<u>\$1,320.00</u>	<u>\$2,800.00</u>	<u>\$2,800.00</u>	<u>\$2,800.00</u>	<u>\$2,800.00</u>
3. Install complimentary Age Appropriate signage manufactured by Landscape Structures.	1	each	<u>\$400.00</u>	<u>\$400.00</u>	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$180.00</u>	<u>\$180.00</u>
SUBTOTAL				\$3,700.00		\$7,800.00		\$6,780.00

F. LAWN RESTORATION:

1. Fine grade and seed areas using Sunny Turf mix as manufactured by Clesen ProTurf Solutions or approved equal. Install per recommended seeding rates including erosion control blanket.	3,600	square feet	<u>\$3.38</u>	<u>\$12,168.00</u>	<u>\$1.50</u>	<u>\$5,400.00</u>	<u>\$0.80</u>	<u>\$2,880.00</u>
SUBTOTAL				\$12,168.00		\$5,400.00		\$2,880.00

Item / Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
G. SITE LANDSCAPE PLANTINGS:								
Furnish and install the following plant material as shown and noted on the plan.								
Deciduous Shrubs								
Itea virginica 'Sprich'/Little Henry Virginia Sweetspire	6	#05/5 gallon	\$119.70	\$718.20	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$68.00	\$408.00
Perennials/Ornamental Grass								
Ruellia humilis/Wild Petunia	25	#01/1 gallon	\$22.57	\$564.25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$21.00	\$525.00
Zizia aurea/Golden Alexanders	25	#01/1 gallon	\$22.62	\$565.50	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$24.00	\$600.00
Supply and install shredded hardwood mulch at 3" deep within all planting beds.	1	cubic yard	\$706.48	\$706.48	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
SUBTOTAL				\$2,554.43		\$1,440.00		\$1,783.00
TOTAL FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS				\$96,908.23		\$73,505.00		\$72,818.00